
Air Fittings and AccessoriesA

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

Ca
m

 &
Gr

oo
ve

Sw
ive

l
Jo

in
ts

C

Bo
ss

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ai
r

Fi
tti

ng
s

Sh
an

k
Fi

tti
ng

s
Br

as
s

Fi
tti

ng
s

Pl
as

tic
Fi

tti
ng

s
Cl

am
ps

Hy
dr

au
lic

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ho
led

all
Fi

tti
ng

s

K

Sa
ni

ta
ry

Fi
tti

ng
s

Fi
re

 H
os

e
Fi

tti
ng

s
Va

lv
es

Pi
pe

 &
W

eld
ing

Ma
in

te
na

nc
e

& 
Re

pa
ir

O

Ta
nk

 T
ru

ck
Fi

tti
ng

s

DPL108104

WB1C
WB1 with safety clip and lanyard

• Hose-to-hose or hose-to-rigid outlet
• King cable is the low cost answer to eliminate

injuries caused by broken air hose connections

• Highly resistant to rust and corrosion
• No tools needed - Easy to install and remove

Features:

Hose End Hose End

King Safety Cables
When hose, couplings or clamps fail, or there is an accidental separation of the assembly, King safety cables
minimize damage to equipment and injuries to operators. King safety cable reaches across the hose fittings to provide
standby safety for hose.  Spring-loaded loops in the cable ends open easily to pass over the couplings for a firm grip
on the hose.  Thoroughly tested with years of service. A positive safeguard for air hose connections - helps you meet
today's safety standards. King safety cable must be installed in the extended position (no slack).

Note: Cables are shipped with safety restraint labels attached. Labels are not pictured.

Standards - 29 CFR, 1915.131 (partial):
(e)  Before use, pneumatic tools shall be secured to the extension hose or whip by some positive means to prevent the tool
from becoming accidentally disconnected from the whip.

Standards - 29 CFR, 1926.302 (partial):
(b)(1) Pneumatic power tools shall be secured to the hose or whip by some positive means to prevent the tool from becoming
accidentally disconnected.

Standards - 29 CFR, 1926.603 (partial):
(a)(9) Steam hose leading to a steam hammer or jet pipe shall be securely attached to the hammer with an adequate length of
at least 1/4-inch diameter chain or cable to prevent whipping in the event the joint at the hammer is broken. Air hammer hoses
shall be provided with the same protection as required for steam lines.
(a)(10) Safety chains, or equivalent means, shall be provided for each hose connection to prevent the line from
thrashing around in case the coupling becomes disconnected.

King Safety Cable Options

OSHA Regulations

WSR1E
WSR1E with stainless steel marine eye

Hose End Tool End
Style W, for hose-to-hose service

Max. Working
Pressure PSICable

1/8"
3/16"
1/4"
3/8"

$17.20
25.50
28.00
60.15

Price/EPart #

½" to 1¼"
½" to 2"

1½" to 3"
4"

Hose I.D. Length

20-1/4"
28"

38-1/4"
44"

200
200
200
200

WB1
WB3
WA2
WA4

Style WSR, for hose-to-tool service

Price/E

The regulations may be viewed in full on the OSHA website, http://www.osha.gov.  Please check the website for updates.

The Canada Occupational Safety and Health regulations, Part XIII, 13:6b states: 
"Where an air hose is connected to a portable air powered tool used by an employee, a restraining device shall be attached
to all hose connections, in order to prevent injury to an employee in the event of an accidental disconnection of a hose."

Max. Working
Pressure PSICable

1/8"
3/16"
1/4"
3/8"

$17.20
24.70
27.15
60.15

Part #

½" to 1¼"
½" to 2"

1½" to 3"
4"

Hose I.D. Length

20¼"
28"
38"
44"

200
200
200
200

WSR1
WSR3
WSR2
WSR4

DescriptionPart #

WSR1 with safety clip and lanyard used to lock Air King couplings
WB1 with safety clip and lanyard used to lock Air King couplings
WSR1 with stainless steel safety marine eye used to connect 
safety cable to a bolt on tool 
WA2 with bronze/copper ferrule for special environmental conditions
WB1 made with 304 stainless steel cable and springs with
bronze/copper ferrules for special environmental conditions

Cable

1/8"
1/8"
1/8"

1/4"
1/8"

Max. Working
Pressure PSI

$29.95
29.40
49.65

56.10
47.25

Price/E

200
200
200

200
200

WSR1C
WB1C
WSR1E

WA2B
WB1SS

pages091-106.pmd 10/5/2007, 9:56 AM104


