

## Air Fittings and Accessories

## King Safety Cables

When hose, couplings or clamps fail, or there is an accidental separation of the assembly, King safety cables SAFETY minimize damage to equipment and injuries to operators. King safety cable reaches across the hose fittings to provide ALERT standby safety for hose. Spring-loaded loops in the cable ends open easily to pass over the couplings for a firm grip on the hose. Thoroughly tested with years of service. A positive safeguard for air hose connections - helps you meet today's safety standards. King safety cable must be installed in the extended position (no slack).

#### Features:

- Hose-to-hose or hose-to-rigid outlet
- King cable is the low cost answer to eliminate injuries caused by broken air hose connections
- Highly resistant to rust and corrosion
- No tools needed Easy to install and remove

Hose End Tool End Hose End

Hose End

Style W, for hose-to-hose service

Style WSR, for hose-to-tool service

Cable	Part #	Hose I.D.	Length	Max. Working Pressure <b>PSI</b>	Price/E	Cable	Part #	Hose I.D.	Length	Max. Working Pressure <b>PSI</b>	Price/E
1/8"	WSR1	1/2" to 11/4"	201/4"	200	\$17.20	1/8"	WB1	1/2" to 11/4"	20-1/4"	200	\$17.20
3/16"	WSR3	½" to 2"	28"	200	24.70	3/16"	WB3	½" to 2"	28"	200	25.50
1/4"	WSR2	1½" to 3"	38"	200	27.15	1/4"	WA2	1½" to 3"	38-1/4"	200	28.00
3/8"	WSR4	4"	44"	200	60.15	3/8"	WA4	4"	44"	200	60.15

Note: Cables are shipped with safety restraint labels attached. Labels are not pictured.

# King Safety Cable Options





WSR1E with stainless steel marine eye



WB1 with safety clip and lanyard

Cable	Part #	Description	Max. Working Pressure <b>PSI</b>	Price/E
1/8" 1/8"	WSR1C WB1C	WSR1 with safety clip and lanyard used to lock Air King couplings	200 200	\$29.95 29.40
1/8"	WSR1E	WB1 with safety clip and lanyard used to lock Air King couplings WSR1 with stainless steel safety marine eye used to connect	200	49.65
1/4"	WA2B	safety cable to a bolt on tool WA2 with bronze/copper ferrule for special environmental conditions	200	56.10
1/8"	WB1SS	WB1 made with 304 stainless steel cable and springs with	200	47.25
		bronze/copper ferrules for special environmental conditions		

## OSHA Regulations

## **Standards - 29 CFR, 1915.131 (partial):**

(e) Before use, pneumatic tools shall be secured to the extension hose or whip by some positive means to prevent the tool from becoming accidentally disconnected from the whip.

## Standards - 29 CFR, 1926.302 (partial):

(b)(1) Pneumatic power tools shall be secured to the hose or whip by some positive means to prevent the tool from becoming accidentally disconnected.

### Standards - 29 CFR, 1926.603 (partial):

(a)(9) Steam hose leading to a steam hammer or jet pipe shall be securely attached to the hammer with an adequate length of at least 1/4-inch diameter chain or cable to prevent whipping in the event the joint at the hammer is broken. Air hammer hoses shall be provided with the same protection as required for steam lines.

(a)(10) Safety chains, or equivalent means, shall be provided for each hose connection to prevent the line from thrashing around in case the coupling becomes disconnected.

The regulations may be viewed in full on the OSHA website, http://www.osha.gov. Please check the website for updates.

### The Canada Occupational Safety and Health regulations, Part XIII, 13:6b states:

"Where an air hose is connected to a portable air powered tool used by an employee, a restraining device shall be attached to all hose connections, in order to prevent injury to an employee in the event of an accidental disconnection of a hose."

104 **DPL108** 



We Ship